GREAT

Open Diapason
Claribel
Dulciana
Principal

Wald Flute
Fifteenth
Sesquialtera
Trumpet
Clarion

Swell to Great

SWELL
Contra Gamba
Open Diapason
Rohr Gedact
Gamba

Celeste

Geigen Principal
Flauto Traverso
Piccolo
Mixture

Horn

Tremulant

Swell Octave

Swell Sub Octave

ACCESSORIES

¢l

N A~ N 00 0 0

12.17

The Old Southendian
Organ Society (OSOS)

SPECIFICATION OF THE WAR MEMORIAL ORGAN

[2008]

[2011]
[1975]
[2014]
[2011]
[2017]

[2017]

[2017]
[2017]
[2017]

[2017]
[c. 1981]

A multi-channel piston system, comprising:

*  Five thumb and toe pistons to Swell

PEDAL
Acoustic Bass
Open Diapason
Bourdon

Pedal Octave
Bass Flute
Pedal Dulciana
Trombone
Trumpet

Swell to Pedal

Great to Pedal

*  Five thumb and toe pistons to Great and Pedal

»  Eight general pistons

*  Great to Pedal toe piston

*  Swell to Great toe piston

* General cancel thumb piston

Transposer

32
16
6

[2017]
[c. 1953]

[2017]
[2008]
[2017]
[2017, Great]

April 2018



