

SPECIFICATION OF THE WAR MEMORIAL ORGAN

Great			PEDAL		
Open Diapason	8		Acoustic Bass	32	[2017]
Claribel	8		Open Diapason	16	[c. 1953]
Dulciana	8	[2008]	Bourdon	16	
Principal	4		Pedal Octave	8	
Wald Flute	4	[2011]	Bass Flute	8	[2017]
Fifteenth	2	[1975]	Pedal Dulciana	8	[2008]
Sesquialtera	12.17	[2014]	Trombone	16	[2017]
Trumpet	8	[2011]	Trumpet	8	[2017, Great]
Clarion	4	[2017]	Swell to Pedal		
Swell to Great			Great to Pedal		
SWELL					
Contra Gamba	16	[2017]			
Open Diapason	8				
Rohr Gedact	8				
Gamba	8	[2017]			
Celeste	8	[2017]			
Geigen Principal	4	[2017]			
Flauto Traverso	4				
Piccolo	2	[2017]			
Mixture	II	[c. 1981]			
Horn	8				
Tremulant					

Swell Octave

Swell Sub Octave

Accessories

A multi-channel piston system, comprising:

- Five thumb and toe pistons to Swell
- Five thumb and toe pistons to Great and Pedal
- Eight general pistons
- Great to Pedal toe piston
- Swell to Great toe piston
- General cancel thumb piston

Transposer April 2018